

Landmarks Commission

WHEREAS Robin Taylor was appointed by Mayor Susan J.M. Bauman to serve as the Licensed Realtor on the Landmarks Commission in 2000; and

WHEREAS Mayor David Cieslewicz reappointed Robin Taylor to the Landmarks Commission in 2004 and 2008; and

WHEREAS Robin Taylor has been an extremely valuable member of the Landmarks Commission throughout her tenure, sharing her professional experience and insight as the Council had hoped when it designated a Realtor position on the Commission; and

WHEREAS Robin Taylor has also consistently brought equanimity and good cheer to Commission deliberations; and

WHEREAS Robin Taylor served with equal distinction as a member of the Madison Community Development Authority from 1988 to 2000; and

WHEREAS the Common Council has ordained term limits for citizens serving on boards and commissions, preventing Robin Taylor from continuing to serve as a member of the Landmarks Commission;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Landmarks Commission of the City of Madison salutes and thanks Robin Taylor for her exemplary service to the City of Madison.

June 25, 201	2